PHILIPS

Lighting

Classic look & feel
with LED technology

Classic LEDspotLV

LEDspotLV Classic offers an archetypal halogen-like design while delivering the
benefits of LED technology, saving around 85% on energy consumption, minimizing
maintenance cost, and much more besides. It is compatible with most existing
fixtures with a GU 5.3 holder and is designed as a retrofit replacement for halogen or
incandescent spots.

Benefits

- Classic look & feel of glass halogen spots

- Around 85% energy saving compared with halogen lamps
- Long lifetime, reduced need for replacement

Features

- Retrofits into the vast majority of GU5.3-based luminaires
- Low heat generation

- UV- and IR-free light

Application

- Home: living room, bedroom, hallway

- Hospitality: restaurants, hotels, bars, cafes, museums
- Retail: exhibitions, display cabinets, shops
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Classic LEDspotLV

Dimensional drawing

D Product D ©

LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830 60D 2pack 50.5 mm 455 mm

LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830 60D 6pack 50.5 mm 455 mm

: ) LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840 60D 2pack 50.5 mm 455 mm
LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840 60D 6pack 50.5 mm 455 mm

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 50.5 mm 45.5 mm

(&) LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 2pk 50.5 mm 455 mm

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 4PK 50.5 mm 455 mm

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 4PK 50.5 mm 455 mm

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 50.5 mm 455 mm

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 2pk 50.5 mm 455 mm

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 4PK 50.5 mm 455 mm

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 4PK 50.5 mm 455 mm

LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 930 DIM 60D 1PF/10
LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 940 DIM 60D 1PF/10

General Information General Information
Cap-Base GUS5.3 Order Code Full Product Name Rated Lifetime (Hours) Nominal lifetime
Switching Cycle 50,000 929001280476  LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 2pk 15,000 hour(s) 15,000 hour(s)
929001280477  LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 4PK 15,000 hour(s) 15,000 hour(s)
Light Technical 929001280491  LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 15,000 hour(s) 15,000 hour(s)
Beam Angle (Nom) 60 degree(s) 929001280492  LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830 60D 2pack 15,000 hour(s) 15,000 hour(s)
LLMF At End Of Nominal Lifetime 70 % 929001280494  LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 4PK 15,000 hour(s) 15,000 hour(s)
(Nom) 929001280498 LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830 60D 6pack 15,000 hour(s) 15,000 hour(s)
929001280576  LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 2pk 15,000 hour(s) 15,000 hour(s)
Operating and Electrical 929001280577  LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 4PK 15,000 hour(s) 15,000 hour(s)
Input Frequency -Hz 929001280591 LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 15,000 hour(s) 15,000 hour(s)
Starting Time (Nom) 05s 929001280592  LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840 60D 2pack 15,000 hour(s) 15,000 hour(s)
Wattage Equivalent 50 W 929001280594  LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 4PK 15,000 hour(s) 15,000 hour(s)
929001280598  LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840 60D 6pack 15,000 hour(s) 15,000 hour(s)
Mechanical and Housing 929002493609 LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 930 DIM 60D 1PF/10 25,000 hour(s) 25,000 hour(s)
Bulb Finish Clear 929002493709 LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 940 DIM 60D 1PF/10 25,000 hour(s) 25,000 hour(s)
Bulb Shape MR16

Approval and Application

Ambient temperature range -20 to +40 °C
Light Technical (1/2)
Correlated Correlated
Color Color Color Color
Full Product Temperature rendering Color Luminous Full Product Temperature rendering Color Luminous
Order Code Name (Nom) index (CRI) Code Flux Order Code Name (Nom) index (CRI) Code Flux
929001280476 LEDspots 5-50W 3000 K 80 830 390 Im 929001280491 LEDspots 5-50W 3000 K 80 830 390 Im
MR16 830 60D MR16 830 60D
2pk 929001280492 LEDClassic 5-50W 3000 K 80 830 390 Im
929001280477 LEDspots 5-50W 3000 K 80 830 390 Im MR16 830 60D
MR16 830 60D 2pack
4PK
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Correlated
Color Color

Full Product Temperature rendering Color Luminous
Order Code Name (Nom) index (CRI) Code Flux
929001280494 LEDspots 5-50W 3000 K 80 830 390 Im

MR16 830 60D

4PK
929001280498 LEDClassic 5-50W 3000 K 80 830 390 Im

MR16 830 60D

6pack
929001280576 LEDspots 5-50W 4000 K 80 840 410 Im

MR16 840 60D

2pk
929001280577 LEDspots 5-50W 4000 K 80 840 410 Im

MR16 840 60D

4PK
929001280591 LEDspots 5-50W 4000 K 80 840 410 Im

MR16 840 60D
929001280592 LEDClassic 5-50W 4000 K 80 840 410 Im

MR16 840 60D

2pack
Light Technical (2/2)

Luminous Intensity
Order Code Full Product Name (Nom)
929001280476 LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 2pk 400 cd
929001280477 LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 4PK 400 cd
929001280491 LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 400 cd
929001280492 LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830 60D 2pack 400 cd
929001280494 LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 4PK 400 cd
929001280498 LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830 60D 6pack 400 cd
929001280576 LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 2pk 420 cd
Operating and Electrical
Power

Order Code
929001280476

929001280477

929001280491

929001280492

929001280494

929001280498

929001280576

Full Product Name
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830
60D 2pk

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830
60D 4PK

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830
60D

LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830
60D 2pack

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830
60D 4PK

LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830
60D 6pack

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840
60D 2pk
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Line Frequency Consumption

- Hz

- Hz

- Hz

- Hz

- Hz

5W

5W

5W

5w

5W

5W

5W

Order Code
929001280594

929001280598

929002493609

929002493709

Order Code
929001280577
929001280591
929001280592
929001280594
929001280598
929002493609
929002493709

Order Code
929001280577

929001280591

929001280592

929001280594

929001280598

929002493609

929002493709

Correlated
Color
Full Product Temperature
Name (Nom)
LEDspots 5-50W 4000 K
MR16 840 60D
4PK
LEDClassic 5-50W 4000 K
MR16 840 60D
6pack
LEDspots 3000 K
7.5-50W MR16
930 DIM 60D
1PF/10
LEDspots 4000 K
7.5-50W MR16
940 DIM 60D
1PF/10

Full Product Name

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 4PK

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D

Color

rendering Color Luminous
index (CRI) Code Flux

80 840 410 Im

80 840 410 Im

90 930 710 Im

90 940 745 Im

LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840 60D 2pack

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 4PK

LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840 60D 6pack

Luminous Intensity
(Nom)
420 cd
420 cd
420 cd
420 cd
420 cd

LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 930 DIM 60D 1PF/10 800 cd

LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 940 DIM 60D 1PF/10 770 cd

Full Product Name

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840
60D 4PK

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840
60D

LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840
60D 2pack

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840
60D 4PK

LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840
60D 6pack

LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 930
DIM 60D 1PF/10

LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 940
DIM 60D 1PF/10

Line Frequency

- Hz

- Hz

- Hz

Power

Consumption

5W

5W

5W

5W

5w

75W

75W
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Classic LEDspotLV

Temperature

Order Code

929001280476
929001280477
929001280491
929001280492
929001280494
929001280498
929001280576

Full Product Name

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 2pk
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 4PK
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D
LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830 60D 2pack
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 4PK
LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830 60D 6pack
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 2pk

Controls and Dimming

Order Code

929001280476
929001280477
929001280491
929001280492
929001280494
929001280498
929001280576
929001280577

Full Product Name

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 2pk
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 4PK
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D
LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830 60D 2pack
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 4PK
LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830 60D 6pack
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 2pk
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 4PK

Approval and Application

Order Code
929001280476
929001280477
929001280491
929001280492
929001280494
929001280498
929001280576
929001280577
929001280591
929001280592
929001280594
929001280598
929002493609

929002493709

Full Product Name

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 2pk
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 4PK
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D
LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830 60D 2pack
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 60D 4PK
LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 830 60D 6pack
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 2pk
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 4PK
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D
LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840 60D 2pack
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 4PK
LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840 60D 6pack
LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 930 DIM 60D
1PF/10

LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 940 DIM 60D
1PF/10

Product family leaflet, 2024, December 9

T-Case Maximum
(Nom)

65°C

65°C

65°C

65°C

65°C

65°C

65°C

Dimmable
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Energy Consumption
kWh/1000 h
6 kWh

6 kWh

6 kWh

6 kWh

6 kWh

6 kWh

6 kWh

6 kWh

6 kWh

6 kWh

6 kWh

6 kWh

9 kwWh

9 kWh

Order Code
929001280577
929001280591
929001280592
929001280594
929001280598
929002493609
929002493709

Order Code
929001280591
929001280592
929001280594
929001280598
929002493609

929002493709

Full Product Name

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 4PK
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D
LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840 60D 2pack
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 4PK
LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840 60D 6pack

LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 930 DIM 60D 1PF/10
LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 940 DIM 60D 1PF/10

Full Product Name

LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D
LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840 60D 2pack
LEDspots 5-50W MR16 840 60D 4PK
LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840 60D 6pack

LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 930 DIM 60D 1PF/10

LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 940 DIM 60D 1PF/10

(cd)
120°

180° 120°

)

T-Case Maximum
(Nom)

65°C

65°C

65°C

65°C

65°C

95 °C

95°C

Dimmable

No

Only with specific
dimmers
Only with specific

dimmers
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Classic LEDspotLV

(cd) 0° (cd) 0°
Accent Diagrams
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Accent Diagram - LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 Accent Diagram - LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840 Accent Diagram - LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 930
60D 4PK 60D 2pack DIM 60D 1PF/10
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Accent Diagram - LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 940
DIM 60D 1PF/10
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Classic LEDspotLV

Beam Diagrams

e 2x29° | h | E d(m) lmax 2x35 | h | E d(m) almax 2x29° | h | Eo d(m)
h(m) ; h(m) 1 1 h(m) !
(m) | (%) | VBA | ilyys| '1Eo () | (% | VBA |Talnax_12E0 () | (%) | VBA | ilrng| "1
1.0 10 | 39 111|089 1.0 10 | 531 140 1.02 1.0 10| 410 L11| 089
15 173 1.66 1.34 15 236 210 153 1.5 182 1.66) 1.34
2.0 20| 97, 222 178 2.0 20| 133 280 204 20 20| 102 222 178
25 62 277 223 25 85 350 255 25 66 277 223
3.0 0| 4 333 267 3.0 30| 59 420 306 3.0 30| 46 333 267
35 32 388 3.12 35 43 490 3.57 35 33 388 3.12
4.0 4.0 24 443 356 4.0 40 33 560 4.08 4.0 4.0 26 443 356
45 19 499 401 45 26 630 459 45 20 499 4.01
5.0 5.0 5.0
30 20 1.0 00 10 20 3.0(m) 30 20 10 00 10 20 30(m) 30 20 1.0 00 10 20 3.0(m)
Beam diagram - LEDspots 5-50W MR16 830 Beam diagram - LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 940 Beam diagram - LEDClassic 5-50W MR16 840
60D 4PK DIM 60D 1PF/10 60D 2pack
lax 2x37° | h | B d(m)
h(m) —T
(m) | (%) | VBA |Talmar] "o
1.0 10| 431 151 120
15 191 226/ 1.80
2.0 20 | 108 301 240
25 69 377, 3.00
30 30| 48 452 361
35 35 527 421
4.0 40 27 603 481
45 21 6.78 541
5.0

30 20 10 00 10 20 30(m)

Beam diagram - LEDspots 7.5-50W MR16 930
DIM 60D 1PF/10
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